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TECHNICAL DATA:

INSTALLATION DIAGRAM:

SKU No.

7508

Input Voltage

AC:220-240V,50Hz

Holder

E27

Protection Rating

1P44

Unit size

170x720mm
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INTRODUCTION & WARRANTY

Thank you for selecting and buying V-TAC product. V-TAC will serve you the best. Please read
these instructions carefully before starting the installing and keep this manual handy for future
reference. If you have any another query, please contact our dealer or local vendor from whom
you have purchased the product. They are trained and ready to serve you at the best.

The warranty is valid for 2 years from the date of purchase. The warranty does not apply to
damage caused by incorrect installation or abnormal wear and tear. The company gives no
warranty against damage to any surface due to incorrect removal and installation of the
product. The products are suitable for 10-12 Hours Daily operation. Usage of product for 24
Hours a day would void the warranty. This product is warranted for manufacturing defects only.

! WARNING

* ENSURE ELECTRICITY IS SWITCHED OFF BEFORE INSTALL.

* PLEASE READ THROUGH ALL FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE INSTALLING THE UNIT.
* USER SHOULD PREPARE NECESSARY ACCESSORIES AND SPARE PARTS (NOT PROVIDED).

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION

Turn off the power.

Drill a hole in the ground (as per the distance showed on pic 5).
Dig the plastic into the hole.

Fixing the bracket onto the ground.

Open the lamp and install the bulb in the lamp.

Close the lamp and tighten the screws.

Connect supply leads with terminal brown (L) to brown, blue (N) to blue and greenish-
yellow (=) to greenish-yellow.

Tighten the nuts to fix down the lamp.

Turn on the Power.
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INTRODUCTION & GARANTIE

Merci d’avoir choisi et acheté un produit & V-TAC. V-TAC vous offrira le meilleur. Veuillez lire
attentivement ces instructions avant de commencer l'installation et conservez ce manuel a
portée de main pour référence ultérieure. Si vous avez d’autres questions, veuillez contacter
notre distributeur ou le fournisseur local auprés duquel vous avez acheté le produit. Ils sont
formés et préts a vous servir au mieux

La garantie est valable pour une période de 2 ans a compter de la date d’achat. La garantie
ne s’applique pas a des dommages causés par une installation incorrecte ou une usure
anormale. La société ne donne aucune garantie pour des dommages causés a une surface en
raison d’un enlévement et d’une installation incorrects du produit. Les produits sont
convenables pour une exploitation quotidienne de 10-12 heures. L'utilisation du produit
pendant 24 heures par jour annule la garantie. Ce produit est couvert par une garantie pour
des défauts de fabrication seulement.

! AVERTISSEMENT ) ) )

+ S’ASSURER QUE L'ALIMENTATION ELECTRIQUE EST DEBRANCHEE AVANT DE COMMENCER
L'INSTALLATION. ]

« VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES CONSIGNES QUI SUIVENT AVANT D'INSTALLER L'UNITE.

« LUTILISATEUR DEVRA PREPARER TOUS LES ACCESSOIRES ET PIECES DE RECHANGE
(NON FOURNIS).

INSTRUCTION D'INSTALLATION

Couper |'alimentation électrique.

Percer un trou dans la terre (conformément a la distance indiquée sur la photo 5).
Mettre la piéce plastique dans le trou.

Fixer la console a la terre.

Ouvrir la lampe et installer I'ampoule dans la lampe.

Fermer la lampe et serrer le vis.

Connecter les fils d’alimentation marron (L) a la borne marron, le fil bleu (N) a la borne bleue
et le fil vert-jaune () a la borne vert-jaune.

Serrer les écrous pour fixer la lampe.

Allumer l'alimentation électrique.
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INTRODUCTION & GARANTIE

Le agradecemos que ha elegido y adquirido la bombilla de diodos emisores de luz de V-TAC.
V-TAC le servira del mejor modo posible. Pedimos que antes de comenzar la instalacién lea
atentamente las presentes instrucciones y las guarde en un lugar adecuado para consultas
proximas. En caso de dudas o preguntas, pdngase, por favor, en contacto con el representante
o suministrador mas cercano de quien ha comprado el producto. El serd debidamente instruido
y dispuesto para atenderle de la mejor manera posible.

La garantia tendra una duracion de 2 afios, contados a partir de la fecha de la compra. La
garantia no serd aplicable a dafios ocasionados por instalacion incorrecta o gasto inhabitual. La
empresa no otorgard garantia para dafios de superficies de cualquier tipo generados por su
eliminacidn e instalacién incorrectas. Los productos tendran explotacion adecuada durante unas
10-12 horas diarias. La explotaciéon de 24 horas diarias llevara a la anulacién de la garantia. La
garantia cubrird solo defectos de produccién de fabrica.

1 IMPORTANTE!

* Antes de proceder a la instalacion, asegurese de que la corriente esté desconectada.

* Rogamos lea atentamente las instrucciones antes de instalar el producto.

« El usuario debera surtirse los accesorios y las piezas de repuesto indispensables (éstos no
estan proporcionados junto con el producto).

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACION

Desconecte la corriente.

Haga un agujero en el suelo (segun la distancia mostrada en la foto 5).
Ponga la pieza de plastico en el agujero.

Fije el soporte al suelo.

Abra la lampara e instale la bombilla dentro.

Cierre la lampara y apriete los tornillos.

Conecte los cables de alimentacion, el terminal marrén (L) a marrén, azul (N) a azul y
amarillo verdoso (=) a amarillo verdoso.

Aprieta las tuercas para fijar la lampara.

Conecte a la corriente.
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BbBEAEHUE U TAPAHLUMSA

Bnaroaapum Bu, Ye n3bpaxTte U 3aKynuxTe CBETOAMOAHUA NPOAYKT Ha Bu-Tek (V-TAC). Bu-Tek
(V-TAC) we BM Nocnyxu no Hai-4o06pns Bb3MOXEH HaunH. Mons NpoyeTeTe Te3n UHCTPYKUUn
BHMMaTE/NHO NPean UHCTanauns 1 CbxpaHsiBaiiTe pbkOBOACTBOTO 3a 6bAeln cnpaBku. AKO UMaTe
APYTW BBNPOCH, MONS CBbPXKETE Ce C HalMA AUMbP UM C MECTHUS TbProBel, OT KO TO cTe
3aKynunu npoaykTa. Te ca 06yUeHM 1 ca roToBK Aa BX NOCYXaT N0 Han-A406pUs HaUMH.

FapaHumMsTa e BanuaHa 3a Nepuoa oT 2 FOAUHU CNied AaTaTa Ha 3akynyeaHe. FapaHumMsTa He ce
npunara rno OTHOLIEHME Ha LIEeTH, NPUYMHEHN MOPaAN HeNpaBU/eH MOHTaX MM HeobuyaiiHo
M3HOCBaHe. [IpyXeCTBOTO He NPEeAOCTaBs rapaHLWs CpeLly WETH No KakBaTo U Aa e NOBLPXHOCT
nopaan HeMpaBWIHOTO OTCTPaHABaHe M MOHTaX Ha npoaykTa. MpoaykTuTe ca noaxoAswm 3a 10-12
4aca ekcnjoataumsi Ha AeH. EkcnnoaTtaumnsta Ha NpoAyKT B NPOABLMXKEHWe Ha 24 yaca BOAW A0
obescunBaHe Ha rapaHumMsTa. FapaHuMsTa 3a TO31 NPOAYKT Ce /1aBa CaMO 3a NPOU3BOACTBEHN
AedekTu.

1 NPEAYNPEXAEHVE

« YBEPETE CE, YE E/IEKTPO3AXPAHBAHETO E MPEKbCHATO MPEAWN UHCTANALIMSTA.

« MOJIS TPOYETETE BHUMATENIHO BCUYKM UHCTPYKLIMMW NPEAW OA UHCTAIMPATE
YCTPOWCTBOTO.

 NOTPEBWTENST TPSIBBA [IA MOArOTBW HEOBXOAUMUTE AKCECOAPU W PE3EPBHW YACTU
(HE CA NPEOCTABEHMU).

WHCTPYKLUMU 3A UHCTAJTALMA

1. U3kntoueTe 3axpaHBaHeTo.

. Mpo6uBaHe Ha OTBOP B 3eMsTa (CbrAcHO Pa3CTOSIHUETO, NOKa3aHO Ha CHUMKa 5).

. MocTaBeTe nnacTMacosaTa 4acT B OTBOPaA.

. ®ukcupaiiTe ckobaTa Ha 3emsTa.

. OTBOpeTe flamMnarta 1 UHCTanupaTe KpyLikaTa B Hesi.

. 3aTBOpeTe Namnarta 1 3aTerHeTe BUHTOBETE.

. CBbpxeTe kabenuTte Ha 3axpaHBaHeTo C kadsBaTa knema (L) ¢ kadssa, cuHsa (N) CbC CUHA U
3eneHo-XbATa ( = ) CbC 3eNeHO-XbNTa.

. 3aTerHeTe 6onToBeTe, 3a 1a NPUKPeNUTE Namnata.

. BknioueTe 3axpaHBaHeTo.
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UvoD I JAMSTVO
Hvala vam, $to ste odabrali i kupili svjetiljku tvrtke Vi-Tek (V-TAC). Vi-Tek (V-TAC) ¢e vam posluziti

n

a najbolji mogudi nacin. Molimo, pazljivo proditajte ove upute prije instalacije i spremite upute

za buducu uporabu. Ako imate dodatnih pitanja, molimo obratite se nasem prodavacu ili lokalnom

trgovcu gdje ste kupili ovaj proizvod. Oni su osposobljeni i spremni vam pomognu na najbolji nacin.

Jamstvo za ovaj proizvod vrijedi za razdoblje od 2 godine, ra¢unajuci od dana kupnje. Jamstvo se

n

e odnosi na Stetu, nastalu nepravilnom ugradnjom ili neuobi¢ajenim habanjem. Tvrtka ne jamdéi za

Stete koje nastanu po bilo kojoj povrsini proizvoda, zbog nepravilne demontaze odnosno i ugradnje

p

roizvoda. Ovi proizvodi su prikladni za 10-12 sati rada dnevno. Uporaba proizvod 24 sata dnevno

¢ini ovo jamstvo nevazece. Jamstvo za ovaj proizvod dano je samo za nedostatke koji su nastali
samo tijekom njegove proizvodnje.

1
.
.
.

UPOZORENJE

PROVIERITE, DA LI JE NAPAJANJE ELEKTRICNE STRUJE ISKLJUCVENO PRIJE UGRADNIJE.
MOLIMO, PRIJE NEGO POCNETE UGRADNJU UREPAJA, PRVO PAZLIIVO PROCITAITE SVE UPUTE
KORISNIK MORA UNAPRIJED PRIPREMITI SVU POTREBNU OPREMU I REZERVNE DIJELOVI (NE
ISPORUCUJU SE UZ PROIZVODI).

UPUTE ZA UGRADNJU

NoOUuAwWNR
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. Isklju¢ite napajanje.

. Izbusite otvor u tlu (prema udaljenosti, prikazanoj na slici 5).

. Postavite plasti¢ni dio u otvor.

. Ucvrstite drzac na tlu.

. Otvorite svjetiljku i u nju postavite zarulju.

Zatvorite svjetiljku i zategnite vijke.

Spojite kabele za napajanje sa istim bojama, odnosno smeda steznica (L) sa smedim, plavo
(N) sa plavim i zeleno-Zuti (=) sa zeleno-zutim.

Pritegnite vijke kako bi pri¢vrstili svjetiljku.

Ukljucite napajanje.

INTRODUGCAO E GARANTIA

Agradecemos que escolheu e adquiriu o produto da V-TAC. A V-TAC ird servir-lhe da

melhor maneira possivel. Por favor, leia atentamente estas instrugdes antes da instalagéo e
mantenha este manual para referéncia no futuro. Se tiver outras dividas, entre em contacto
com o nosso revendedor ou comerciante local de quem adquiriu o produto. Eles sdo
formados e estdo prontos para lhe serem Uteis da melhor maneira possivel.

A garantia é valida por um periodo de 2 anos a partir da data de compra. A garantia ndo se
aplica a danos causados devido a uma instalagdo incorrecta ou desgaste invulgar. A empresa
ndo d& nenhuma garantia por danos de qualquer superficie devido a inadequada remog&o e
instalagdo do produto. Os produtos s&o apropriados para exploragdo durante 10-12 horas por
dia. A explorag&o do produto durante 24 horas leva a invalidagdo da garantia. Este produto
tem uma garantia apenas para defeitos de fabricagdo.

ADVERTENCIA o )

ASSEGURE-SE QUE A FONTE DE ALIMENTAGAO ELETRICA ESTA DESLIGADA ANTES DA
INSTALAGAO. . ~

POR FAVOR, LEIA COM ATENCAO TODAS AS INSTRUGOES ANTES DE INSTALAR O DISPOSITIVO.
0 USUARIO DEVERA PREPARAR OS ACESSORIOS E AS PEGAS DE REPOSIGAO NECESSARIAS
(NAO SAO FORNECIDOS).

INSTRUGOES DE INSTALACAO

Nounhrwne

v ®

Iskljucite napajanje.

Izbusite otvor u tlu (prema udaljenosti, prikazanoj na slici 5).

Postavite plasti¢ni dio u otvor.

Udvrstite drzac na tlu.

Otvorite svjetiljku i u nju postavite Zarulju.

Zatvorite svjetiljku i zategnite vijke.

Spojite kabele za napajanje sa istim bojama, odnosno smeda steznica (L) sa smedim, plavo
(N) sa plavim i zeleno-Zuti (= ) sa zeleno-zutim.

Pritegnite vijke kako bi pricvrstili svjetiljku.

Ukljucite napajanje.

V-TAC

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING
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BEVEZETES ES GARANCIA .

Koszonjlk, hogy valasztotta és megvasarolta a V-TAC terméket. V-TAC nyUjtja Onnek a legjobb
szolgaltatast. Kérjlk, a szerelés el6tt figyelmesen olvassa el ezeket az utasitdsokat és dvja ezt a
kézikdnyvet késébbi hasznélatra. Ha tovabbi kérdései vannak, kérjiik, forduljon forgalmazdjahoz
vagy helyi eladéjdhoz, akitél megvasarolta a terméket. Ok képzettek és készek a legjobb
szolgalatra.

A jOtallas a vasarlas napjatdl szamitva 2 évig érvényes. A garancia nem vonatkozik a helytelen
szerelés vagy az abnormaélis kopas okozta karokra. A cég nem vallal sesmmilyen garanciat a felllet
karosodasaért, a termék helytelen eltavolitdsaért és szereléséért. A termékek 10-12 6ras napi
uzemeltetésre alkalmasak. A termék napi 24 6ras felhasznalasa érvényteleniti a garanciat. Ez a
termék garancidja csak a gyartdsi hibakra vonatkozik.

! VIGYAZAT ) . L

« GYGZODION MEG ROLA, HOGY SZERELES ELOTT A VILLAMOS ELLATAS KI VAN KAPCSOLVA.

 AZ EGYSEG FELSZERELESE ELOTT OLVASSA FEL AZ ALABBI UTASITASOKAT. ]

« A FELHASZNALONAK KELL ELOKESZITENI A SZUKSEGES TARTOZEKOKAT ES ALKATRESZEKET
(NEM SZALLITOTT).

FELSZERELESI UTASITAS

Kapcsolja ki a tapellatast.

Furjon egy lyukat a talajba (az 5-6s képen feltiintetett tavolsag szerint).
Illessze a mlianyagrészt a nyilasba.

A konzolt régzitse a talajba.

Nyissa ki a lampat, és szerelje be az izzét a [ampatestbe.

Zarja le a lampat és hlzza meg a csavarokat.

Csatlakoztassa a tapkabeleket barna barnaszin kapocshoz (L), kék a kék kapocshoz (N) és a
zbldessarga (=) zoldessarga kapocshoz.

Hlzza meg az anyakat a lampa régzitése céljabal.

Kapcsolja be a tapellatast.
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INTRODUZIONE E GARANZIA

Grazie per aver scelto e acquistato il prodotto della V-TAC. La V-TAC Le servira nel miglior modo
possibile. Si prega di leggere attentamente queste istruzioni prima di iniziare l'installazione e di
conservare questo manuale a portata di mano per riferimenti futuri. In caso di qualunque altra
domanda si prega di contattare il nostro rivenditore o il distributore locale da chi & stato acquistato
il prodotto. Loro sono addestrati e pronti a servirla nel miglior modo possibile.

La garanzia € valida per 2 anni dalla data d’acquisto. La garanzia non si applica ai danni provocati
dall'installazione errata o dall’'usura anomala. L'azienda non fornisce alcuna garanzia per danni a
qualsiasi superficie a causa della rimozione e dell'installazione errata del prodotto. I prodotti sono

adatti per 10-12 ore di funzionamento quotidiano. L'utilizzo del prodotto per 24 ore al giorno annulla

la garanzia. La garanzia di questo prodotto € valida soltanto per difetti di fabbricazione.

! ATTENZIONE

* ASSICURARSI CHE L'ALIMENTAZIONE SIA SPENTA PRIMA DELL'INSTALLAZIONE.

* LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE TUTTE LE ISTRUZIONI PRIMA DI INSTALLARE IL DISPOSITIVO.

* L'UTENTE DEVE PREPARARE GLI ACCESSORI E LE PARTI DI RICAMBIO NECESSARI (NON
FORNITI).

WHCTPYKLIUN 3A NHCTANTALUSA

Spegnere |'alimentazione.

Praticare un foro nel terreno (secondo la distanza mostrata nella figura 5).
Inserire la parte in plastica nel foro.

Fissare la staffa a terra.

Aprire la lampada e installare la lampadina nella lampada.

Chiudere la lampada e serrare le viti.

Collegare i cavi di alimentazione con il terminale marrone (L) al marrone, blu (N) al blue
verdastro-giallo (=) al verdastro-giallo.

Serrare le viti per fissare la lampada.

Accendere |'alimentazione.

Nouhswne

0

INTRODUCERE, GARANTIA

Va multumim ca ati ales si v-ati cumpdrat acest produs de iluminat cu diodd al V-TAC. V-TAC

va va fi de un mare folos, utilizdndu-I in modul cel mai potrivit posibil. V& rugdm sa cititi aceste
instructiuni cu atentie, inainte s& incepeti instalarea, si pastrati-le pentru cd s-ar putea sa fie
necesar sa le recititi. Dacd aveti si alte intrebari, luati legatura cu dealer-ul nostru sau cu
comerciantul de la care v-ati achizitionat produsul. Acestia sunt bine instruiti si intotdeauna sunt
disponibili s& va serveasca in modul cel mai bun posibil.

Garantia este valabild pe un termen de 2 ani din data achizition&rii produsului. Garantia insd nu

se aplica cu privire la daunele cauzate de instalare incorectd sau care rezultd din uzura anormald
de utilizare. Societatea nu acordd garantie pentru daune produse pe suprafete, indiferent de tipul
acestora, care se datoreaza indepartarii sau montdrii incorecte a produsului. Aceste produse sunt

potrivite pentru exploatare continua timp de 10-12 ore pe zi. Exploatarea produsului timp de 24 de

ore fard intrerupere, poate duce la pierderea garantiei. Pentru acest produs, garantia se acorda
numai pentru defecte de fabricatie.

! AVERTIZARE o

« INAINTE SA INCEPETI INSTALAREA, ASIGURATI-VA CA ATI INTRERUPT ALIMENTAREA
CU ENERGIE ELECTRICA. . ;

* VA RUGAM SA CITITI CU ATENTIE TOATE INSTRUCTIUNILE INAINTE SA INSTALATI
PRODUSUL. ) ) o

 UTILIZATORUL TREBUIE SA-SI PREGATEASCA IN PERALABIL TOATE ACCESORIILE SAU
PIESELE DE SCHIMB (CARE NU SUNT INCLUSE IN SET).

INSTRUCTIUNI DE INSTALARE

1. Intrerupeti alimentarea cu electricitate.

. Faceti un orificiu in pdmant (in functie de distanta prezentata in fig.5).
. Puneti in orificiu partea din plastic.

. Fixati scoaba in pdmant.

Deschideti lampa si instalati becul .

Inchideti lampa si strangeti bine de tot suruburile.

Conectati cablurile de alimentare la clema de culoarea maro (L), cu cel de culoarea maro, cel
albastru (N) cu albastru si verde-galben & ) cu verde-galben.
Strangeti bolturile ca s3 fixati lampa.

Dati drumul la alimentarea cu electricitate.

NowrwN
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EISATQrH - EFTYHEH

ag euxapIoTOUKE yia To OTI ENIAEEATE Kal ayopdcaTe To pwTodI0dIKd npoidv TnG BI-TAK
(V-TAC). H BI-TAK (V-TAC) 6a oag EunnpeTioel ue Tov KaAUTEPO duvaTtd Tpono. MapakaroUpe
va 51aBACETE NPOTEKTIKA TIG 08NYIEG HAG NPOTOU TOMOOETAOETE Kal dIaTNPRACTE TIG 0dnyieg yia
TN HETENEITA EVNHEPWOT) 0AG. AV £XETE AAAQ EPWTNAHATA Kal AMOPIEG, NapakaAoUpe va EABETE

0€ eNaQn We TOV NPOUNOEUTH HAG ) HE TOV EyX®PIO EUMOPO and TOV 0rMoio ayopaacaTe To Npoidv.
AuToi eknaideUTnkav kataAAnAa kai gival NpoBuUPoI va oag eEUNNPETIOOUV HE TOV KAAUTEPO
TpoMo.

H gyylUnon 1oxUel yia nepiodo 2 €TV anod TNV nUepounvia TnG ayopdg. H eyyunon dev
epappoleTal og NepinTwaon nou npokAnBoUv InpiEg eEaitiag AaBog TonoBETNONG 1 acuviBIoTng
®Bopag. H eTaipeia dev napéxel eyyunon yia {nuiég o€ onoladnnoTteenipavela egaitiag Tig AaBog
anopdkpuvaong r) TonoB£TNONG Tou nPoidvTog. Ta npoidvTa eival kaTtaAAnAa yia xpnon 10-12
WPV TNV NUEPA. H XpAon Tou npoidovTog eni 24 PEG EXEl WG ANOTEAECHA TNV aKUPWON TNG
gyyunong. H gyylnaon Tou npoidovTog agopa povo Ta EAATTOHATA TNG NAPAYWYNG.

! NPOEIAONOIHZH

¢ BEBAIQOEITE OTI H HAEKTPOAOTHZH ATAKOMHKE MPIN THN TOMOGETHZH.

* NMAPAKAAOYME OMNQ3Z AIABAZETE MPOZEKTIKA OAEZ TIZ OAHIIEZ NMPOTOY MNPOBEITE
STHN EFKATASTAZH THZ ZYZKEYHZ.

* O XPHZTHZ MPENEI NA MPOETOIMAZEI TA AMAPAITHTA AZEZOYAP KAI ANTAAAAKTIKA
(AEN MPOMHOEYTHKAN).

OAHTIEZ I'TA THN TOMOOETHZH

. AIgkOWTE TNV NAEKTPOBOTNON.

Avoi&Te pia TpUna aTo £dagpog (avaloya pe TNV andoTacn nou aneikovieral atn
pwToypapia 5).

TonoBeTnoTe To NAACTIKOG €6APTNHA OTO AvVOIyHa.

ZT1aBeponoinaTe 0To £3aPOog.

Avoi&Te Tn Aduna kai TonoBETAOTE TO AQUNTAPA HEDA TNG.

KAeioTe Tn Aduna kar o@igTe Tig Rideg.

SuvdeaTe Ta KAA®dIA TNG TPOPOSOTNONG HE TO KAPE TEPHATIKO (L) peE Ka®e, Tng PnAe (N)
WE WUNAE, Kal NpAcIvo-KiTpIvng (=) pe Npdcivo-KiTpivn.

S@i&Te TIG BideC, yia va oTaBePONOIRCETE TN Adpna.

AVOIETE TNV NAEKTPOBOTNON.

N
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WSTEP I GWARANCIA

Dzigkujemy za wybor i zakup produktu V-TAC. V-TAC bedzie Ci stuzyt najlepiej. Prosze
przeczytac te instrukcje uwaznie przed przystapieniem do zainstalowania i zachowac ja do
uzytku w przysztosci. Jesli masz jakie$ pytania, prosze skontaktowac sie z naszym
Przedstawicielem lub z dystrybutorem, od ktérego kupite$ produkt. Oni sa przeszkoleni i
gotowi udzieli¢ Ci pomocy.

Gwarancja wazna jest 2 lata od zakupu. Gwarancja nie obejmuje uszkodzen wynikajacych

z niewfasciwego zainstalowania lub nadzwyczajnego zuzycia. Spétka nie ponosi
odpowiedzialnosci za ewentualne szkody spowodowane na powierzchniach podczas instalacji
lub deinstalacji. taczny czas $wiecenia opraw w ciggu doby nie moze przekroczy¢ 10-12 godzin,
24-godzinna eksploatacja produktu prowadzi do uniewaznienia gwarancji. Gwarancja obejmuje
jedynie wady powstate z przyczyn tkwiacych w produkcie.

! OSTRZEZENIE

« PRZED PRZYSTAPIENIEM DO INSTALACII UPEWNIJ SIE, ZE ZASILANIE JEST ODLACZONE.

* PROSZE PRZECZYTAC UWAZNIE WSZYSTKIE INSTRUKCIE ZANIM ZACZNIESZ INSTALOWAC
URZADZENIE. ) )

+ UZYTKOWNIK POWINIEN PRZYGOTOWAC NIEZBEDNE AKCESORIA I CZESCI REZERWOWE (NIE
SA DOSTARCZONE).

INSTRUKCIJA INSTALACII

1. Wylacz zasilanie.

Wykonaj otwdr w ziemi (zgodnie z odlegtoscia wskazana na rys. 5).
W16z plastikowa czes¢ w otwor.

Zamocuj zacisk do ziemi.

Otworz lampe i wkre¢ zaréwke do lampy.

Zamknij lampe i dokre¢ $ruby.

Podtacz kable zasilajace: przewdd o kolorze brazowym (L) do brazowego, niebieski (N) do
niebieskiego i zielono-z6tty &= ) do zielono-z6ttego.

Dokre¢ $ruby aby zamocowac lampe.

Wiacz zasilanie.

Noubswn

v®

In case of any query/issue with the product, please reach out to us at:
support@v-tac.eu

For More products range, inquiry please contact our distributor or nearest
dealers. V-TAC EUROPE LTD
Bulgaria, Plovdiv 4000, bul.L.Karavelow 9B




